CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. ___4

City of Tuscaloosa, Office of the City Attorney

DATE: 14-DECEMBER-2014	PROJECT: FIRE STATION NO. 4: A 13-0062-TP1
TO: PRICE CONSTRUCTION, INC: TP-1 (Contractor)	
	provisions of your Contract for this Project, to make the ince with the attached Change Order Request and
FURNISH the necessary labor, materials	s, and equipment to:
UNDERCUT MATERIAL AND HAUL OFF AT PARKING LOT PER REVISED GRADING PLAN FROM JACK McGUIRE	
TOTAL ADDITION OR REDUCTION TO CONTRA	CT PRICE:
(Note: Numbers in parentheses are deductions).	# 407 DDO DD
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE LESS CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCE	\$ <u>497,820.00</u> \$ <u>0.00</u>
NET ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE Net total of previous Change Orders	\$ <u>497,820.00</u> \$ 62,511.00
Previous revised Contract Price	\$ 560,331.00 <u> </u>
This Change Order No. 4	\$ 8,750.00 \$569,081.00
Extension of time resulting from this Change Order days).	0 (Indicate number of calendar
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility ofCITY OF TUSCALOOSA	
This Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related to this change. By acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the modification represents an equitable adjustment to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file any further claims or changes arising out of or as a result of this change, or the accumulation of executed Contract Modifications on this Contract.	
The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the to	erms of this Change Order as contained herein.
CONSENT OF SURETY	CONTRACTING PARTIES
	any Price Construction Company, Inc.
By: Carrie Hickman - Attorney-In	By: (Authorized Representative)
RECOMMENDED	CITY OF TUSCALOOSA
By: REX VERON DESIGNS, LLC	
Rubbion	_ By:
(Design Architect)	(Mayor)

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY Fairfield, Ohio POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

> Robert W. Poellnitz, Jr.; Walter Wayne Guy; Rick Manasco; Carrie Hickman; Robert G. Plott and/or W. Geoffrey Plott

Tuscaloosa, Alabama

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute. seal, and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments,

as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Twenty Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$25,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal: and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal. duly attested by its Vice President this 9th day of April, 2014.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

Stephen A. Ventre

Clecki G

On this 9th day of April, 2014 before me came the above-named vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein; and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

> VICKI A. GALL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10/22/17

I the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield. Ohio. this 19th day of December 2014

) 55

Secretary